Electromagnetic Flow Meters
M5000
MAG-DS-00175-EN-25 (November 2024) Product Data Sheet
DESCRIPTION
Designed, developed and manufactured under strict quality
standards, the M5000 electromagnetic flow meter features
sophisticated, processor-based signal conversion with accuracies
of ± 0.4%. Based on Faraday’s Law of Induction, these meters can

Electromagnetic Flow Meters, M5000
Page 10 November 2024MAG-DS-00175-EN-25
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OIML PRESSURE TEST REPORT
STANDARD PRESSURE TEST REPORT
3.1 MATERIAL CERTIFICATE
PO
PD
CA
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
Additional Documents
Additional Certificates
Marking
None
BADGER METER
WW
WW
BM
PLUG W/ 2M CABLE & FLYING LEADS
M20 THREADS, NICKEL PLATED CABLE GLANDS
BATTERY PWR; EXTERNAL 2X2-PK
24V DC; BAT BACKUP & EXTERNAL 2X2-PK
110/220V AC; BAT BACKUP & EXTERNAL 2x2-PK
110/220V AC; BAT BACKUP & EXTERNAL 4-PK
OIML R49 Cl 2 TYPE CALIBRATED; 4PT; Q1-Q4
MID MI-001 CAL; 3PT; Q1-Q3
OIML R49 Cl 2 TYPE CALIBRATED; 5PT
OIML R49 Cl 2 TYPE CALIBRATED; 3PT; Q1-Q3
OIML R49 Cl 1 TYPE CALIBRATED; 4PT; Q1-Q4
OIML R49 Cl 1 TYPE CALIBRATED; 5PT
E
D
110/220V AC; BAT BACKUP & EXTERNAL 2-PK
Model Code
5M - A - - B A -
General area
Size
DN 25 1 IN. 010
DN 32 1-1/4 IN. 012
DN 40 1-1/2 IN. 015
DN 50 2 IN. 020
DN 65 2-1/2 IN. 025
DN 80 3 IN. 030
DN 100 4 IN. 040
DN 125 5 IN. 050
DN 150 6 IN. 060
DN 200 8 IN. 080
DN 250 10 IN. 100
DN 300 12 IN. 120
DN 350 14 IN. 140
DN 400 16 IN. 160
DN 450 18 IN. 180
DN 500 20 IN. 200
22 IN. 220
DN 600 24 IN. 240
Process Connection
EN 1092-1 PN 40 FEE
EN 1092-1 PN 25 FED
EN 1092-1 PN 16 FEC
EN 1092-1 PN 10 FEB
ASME Class 300 FAB
ASME Class 150 FAA
Flange and Housing Material
Carbon Steel (Standard) C1
Carbon Steel w/ C5M Paint C2
304 Stainless Steel Connection / Housing S3
316 Stainless Steel Connection / Housing S7
Carbon Steel Process Connections (Std. Paint) / 316 Stainless Steel Housing C4
Liner Material
Hard Rubber H
PTFE P
Electrodes / Measuring, Empty pipe, Grounding
Hastelloy C-22 (Standard / Measuring   Empty pipe & Grounding) A